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Title:   #IV-4A.  2024-25 Holiday Schedule  
 
Date:   July 1, 2024 (Replaces version dated August 16, 2023)  

 
 

2024-2025 
 

July 4    Thursday  Independence Day 
September 2   Monday  Labor Day 
November 5   Tuesday   General Election Day 
November 27   Wednesday  Thanksgiving Break  
November 28   Thursday  Thanksgiving Break 
November 29   Friday    Lincoln’s Day  
December 24   Tuesday  Winter Holiday  
December 25   Wednesday  Christmas Day   
December 26   Thursday  Winter Holiday 
December 31   Tuesday  Winter Holiday 
January 1   Wednesday  New Year's Day   
January 20   Monday  Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 
April 18   Friday   Spring Holiday 
May 26   Monday  Memorial Day  

 
 
In accordance with  W.Va. C.S.R. § 143-1-14 and Board of Governors Policy No. B-8, 
Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day, New Year's Day, Martin 
Luther King Day, and Memorial Day are holidays on which the college closes on the legal 
holiday dates.  Additional holidays are observed by West Virginia University Parkersburg 
each year by closing the college on dates that accommodate the academic calendar, as 
indicated above.   
 
If an observed holiday occurs on a nonexempt staff member’s regular, scheduled day off, 
the staff member shall be paid for the holiday. 
 
If any additional holidays are proclaimed by the Governor, a revised holiday schedule will be 
announced. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Responsible Administrator:  President, 304-424-8200 
 

 

https://casetext.com/regulation/west-virginia-administrative-code/agency-143-personnel/title-143-legislative-rule-west-virginia-division-of-personnel/series-143-01-administrative-rule-of-the-west-virginia-division-of-personnel/section-143-1-14-attendance-and-leave#:~:text=Employees%20shall%20be%20released%20from,Virginia%20Day%2C%20the%20twentieth%20day
https://www.wvup.edu/about/board-of-governors/policy/b-human-resources/

